# V22-000 212-400

| (Re                     | questor's Name)   |             |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| bA)                     | dress)            |             |
| bA)                     | dress)            |             |
| (Cit                    | y/State/Zip/Phon  | e #)        |
| PICK-UP                 | ☐ WAIT            | MAIL        |
| (Bu                     | siness Entity Nar | me)         |
| (Do                     | cument Number)    |             |
| Certified Copies        | _ Certificates    | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer:   |             |
|                         |                   |             |
|                         |                   |             |
|                         |                   |             |
|                         |                   |             |

Office Use Only



200385117452

HONE BEST FLORIDA

2022 MAY 18 AM

2022 MAY 18 PM 5: 14

RECEIVED

Ol

# **CT CORP**

## 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

**Date:** 05/18/2022

| D   | ate:                     | 05/18/2022         |        | $\sim$     | Al .           |     |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------|--------|------------|----------------|-----|
|   |                          | Acc#I2016000       | 0072   | 4:()       | ۸,             |     |
| Name:   | 19 AND                   | REWS AVENUE LL     | С      |            |                |     |
| Document #:   |                          |                    |        |            |                |     |
| Order #:  | 1433612                  | 2                  |        |            |                |     |
| Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of |                          | Country of Destina | ation: | A SSEEL FL | 2022 HAY 18 PM | · · |
| Apostille/Notarial<br>Certification:  |                          | Number of Certs:   | THOM:  | OF STATE   | 25             |     |
| Filing: 🚺   | Certif<br>Plain:<br>COGS |                    |        |            |                |     |
| Availability  Document  Examiner  Updater  Verifier  W.P. Verifier  Ref#                    | Amou                     | int: \$ 155.00     |        |            |                |     |

Thank you!

#### COVER LETTER

| TO:       |         | v Filing Sec<br>Islon of Co       |                                  |          |               |  |  |
|-----------|---------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------|---------------|--|--|
| SUBJI     | vст.    | 19 ANDRI                          | EWS AVENUE                       | LLC      |               |  |  |
| 30001     | ECT.    | Name of Limited Liability Company |                                  |          |               |  |  |
| The en    | closec  | I Anicles of                      | Organization and                 | fee(s)   | are submitted | d for filing.  |  |
| Please    | return  | all correspo                      | ondence concerni                 | ng this  | matter to the | following:   |  |
|           | 1       | Lisa M. Ade                       |                                  |          |               |  |  |
|           | _       |                                   |                                  |          | Name o        | f Person   |  |
|           | ]       | Portsmouth                        | Corporate Financ                 | ial Ser  | vices, Inc.   |  |  |
|           |         |                                   |                                  |          | Firm/C        | ompany   |  |
|           | _       | 1000 Marke                        | Street, Building                 | One      |               |  |  |
|           |         |                                   |                                  |          | Add           | ress   | -  |
|           | ı       | Portsmouth,                       | New Hampshire                    | 03801    |               |  |  |
|           | 1.      | isa.Adc@pc                        | fsi com                          |          | City/State a  | nd Zip Code  |  |
|           |         |                                   | <del></del>                      | o be us  | ed for future | annual report notificati                                 | ion)   |
| For furth | ner inf | ormation co                       | ncerning this mat                | ter, ple | ase call:     |  |  |
|           | C       | Caren Pratt                       |                                  | at l     | 603           | 559-2167   |  |
|           | -       | Nam                               | e of Person                      |          |               | Daytime Telephon   |  |
| Enclos    | ed is a | check for t                       | ne following amo                 | unt:     |               |  |  |
|           |         | iling Fee                         | S130.00 Fili<br>Certificate of S | ng Fee   |               | 55.00 Filing Fee &<br>fied Copy<br>nal copy is enclosed) | □\$160.00 Filing Fee,<br>Certificate of Status &<br>Certified Copy<br>(additional copy is enclosed |
|           |         |                                   | g Address<br>iling Section       |          |               | Street Address New Filing Section Di                     | iviston  |
|           |         | Divisio                           | on of Corporation<br>ox 6327     | S        |               | The Centre of Tallaha<br>2415 N. Monroe Stre             | assec  |

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name:<br>The name of the Limited Liability   | /Company is:  |  |   |  |
|--|---|--|---|--|
| 19 ANDREWS AVE   | NUE LLC   |  |   |  |
|  | in the words "Limited   | Liability Company,   | "L.L.C.," or "LL.C.")   |  |
| ARTICLE II - Address:<br>The mailing address and street ad   | dress of the principal o  | ffice of the Limited   | Liability Company is:   |  |
| Principa   | l Office Address:   |  | Mailing Ad  | ldress:  |
| 1001 EAST ATLAN  | CIC AVENUE  | 100  | LEAST ATLANTIC A  | VENUE  |
| SUITE 202<br>DELRAY BEACH, F   | 1 22497   |  | TE 202  | 042  |
| DELICAT BEACH, F   | L 33403   | <u>DEL</u>   | RAY BEACH, FL 33  | 543III   |
| (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an action The name and the Florida street a  | ctive Florida registratio   | on.)<br>I agent are:<br>tem  | Tou must designate an   | individual of                                    |
|  |   | Name   |   |  |
|  | 1200 South Pine Isla  | nd Road  |   |  |
|  | Florida street addres   | s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a   | cceptable)  |  |
|  | Plantation  | Florida  | 33324   |  |
|  | City  | State  | Zip   |  |
| Having been named as registered a place designated in this certificate, further agree to comply with the proam familiar with and accept the obli | I hereby accept the app<br>ovisions of all statutes re<br>ligations of my position<br>CT Corporation<br>By: | ointment as register<br>elating to the proper<br>as registered agent o | ed agent and agree to a<br>cand complete perform<br>as provided for in Chap | nct in this capacity. I ance of my duties, and I |
|  |   | (CONTINUED)  | ,   |  |

2022 HAY 18 PH 5: 14

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| Title:<br>"AMBR" = At<br>"MGR" ≈ Mar                             | nthorized Member<br>nager   | Name and Address:  |                   |
|--|---|--|-------------------|
| MGR  | <del></del>   | MARK T. WALSH 1001 EAST ATLANTIC AVEUNEU SUITE 202 DELRAY BEACH, FL 33483  | <del>-</del><br>- |
| MGR  |   | MICHAEL P. WALSH<br>1001 EAST ATLANTIC AVEUNEU SUITE 202<br>DELRAY BEACH, FL 33483   | •<br>-<br>-       |
| MGR  |   | WILLIAM J. WALSH<br>1001 EAST ATLANTIC AVEUNEU SUITE 202<br>DELRAY BEACH, FL 33483   | -<br>-<br>-       |
| MGR  | <del></del>   | RICHARD C. ADE<br>1000 MARKET STREET, SUITE 300<br>PORTSMOUTH, NH 03801  | -<br>-            |
| effective date is li<br>ate of filing.)<br>: If the date inserte | date, if other than the date o sted, the date must be spec  | f filing: (OPTIONAL)  ific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90  tet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not State's records.  | •                 |
| ICLE VI: Other pro   | ovisions, if any.   |  |                   |
| REOUIRED S   | SIGNATURE:  | . 11   | <del></del>       |
|  | P.X.  |  |                   |
|  | This document is executed I am aware that any false is  | ther or an authorized representative of a member. d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, information submitted in a document to the Department of State Felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  | 2022 HAY          |
|  | This document is executed I am aware that any false is constitutes a third degree f                             | d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, information submitted in a document to the Department of State Felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  anager Typed or printed name of signee  | MAY 18            |
| \$125 00 Filis   | This document is executed I am aware that any false is constitutes a third degree factorized. Richard C. Ade. M | d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, information submitted in a document to the Department of State Felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  anager Typed or printed name of signee  | MAY 18 PM         |
| \$ 30.00 Cer   | This document is executed I am aware that any false is constitutes a third degree factorized. Richard C. Ade. M | d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Information submitted in a document to the Department of State Felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  anager Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees; Initiation and Designation of Registered Agent | MAY 18            |